OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Officer	
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET	
PATEN	rs only RPS6031	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Keith Edward Tanner; Elizabeth Youngblood; John J. Getz; Stephen W. Burnett; Peter Robert Draper	Name: R.P. Scherer Technologies, Inc.	
Septem W. Durrett, Pess Rubert Disper	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes / No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	4	
Execution Date(s) 14/17/97 (1/19/06): 1/29/89	Street Address: 7690 Cheyenne Avenue	
✓ Assignment Merger	Suite 100	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Las Vegas	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Nevada	
Government Interest Assignment	*	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip:89129	
Other	   Additional name(ş) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	6,340,473 6,582,727 RE 39079	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3	
Name: Michael D. Steffensmeler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00	
Internal Address:Cardinal Health, Inc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 7000 Cardinal Place	☐ Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Dublin	8. Payment Information	
State: Ohlo Zip:43017	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 614-757-7861		
Fax Number: 614-757-2243	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0256</u>	
Email Address: mke.steffensmeier@cardinal.com	Authorized User Name Mike Steffensmeler	
15 17 11	L	
9. Signature: Wicker D. Littler Signature	June 5, 2007 Date	
Michael D. Steffensmeier	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22213-1450

REEL: 019382 FRAME: 0799

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment is made by Keith Edward Tanner, 1403 Crestwood Court North, Safety Harbor, Florida 34695; John J. Getz, PMB 136, 4801 Linton Blvd., Delray Beach, Florida 33445; Stephen W. Burnett, 2725 Lichen Lane, Clearwater, Florida 33760; Elizabeth Youngblood, 5120 Rolling Fairway Drive, Valrico, Florida 33594; and Peter Robert Draper, 860 Lafferty Avenue, LaSalle, Ontario, Canada N9J 3E9 (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") to R.P. Scherer Technologies, Inc., 2030 East Flamingo Road, Suite 260, Paradise Valley, Nevada 89119 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

FOR ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to their invention entitled FILM FORMING COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING MODIFIED STARCHES AND IOTA-CARRAGEENAN AND METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING SOFT CAPSULES USING SAME, as described and/or claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>C9/608,853</u>, filed <u>June 30,0000</u>

ASSIGNORS further do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to ASSIGNORS' invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.

PATENT

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, in ASSIGNEE'S name.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY PROMISE AND AGREE that ASSIGNORS will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. ASSIGNORS will, at any time upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST any and all Letters Patent for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to be issued to the ASSIGNEE.

Keith Edward Tanner

STATE OF FLORIDA : SS:

Before me personally appeared Keith Edward Tanner, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this  $\frac{27}{27}$  of  $\frac{\sqrt{34}}{27}$ , 2000.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA
VIQLET F MEANEY
COMMISSION # CC822780
EXPIRES 7/18/2003
BONDED THRILASA 1-888-NOTARY I

ONDED THEILASA 1-588-NOTAF

DEEL : 044

REEL: 019382 FRAME: 0801

·	
/ ,	John J. Getz.
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF ss:	
Reform me personally appeared John X	Getz, to me known to be the same person
described in and who executed the foregoing instru	ment and acknowledged that he executed the
described in and who executed the foreigning money	forth
same of his own free will and for the purposes set	ioitii.
	resence this 27/ of Sun & 2000.
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my p	resence this 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
	Holet of Mesney
	Notary Public
	las , NOI . OT.
	Elizabeth Cfally los
	Elizabeth Younghood Lic . STATE OF FLORIDA
STATE OF FLORIDA	VIQLET F MEANEY COMMISSION # CC822780
- ·	EXPIRES 7/18/2003 BONDED THRU ASA 1-868-NOTARY1
COUNTY OF PINELLAS : SS:	BURDED TIMO ASA PODENOTARTE
D. C assessed Flizabeth	Youngblood, to me known to be the same
Before me personally appeared Enzageth	roing instrument and acknowledged that he
person described in and who executed the forest	going institutions, and delete was seen
executed the same, of his own free will and for the	purposes set form.
	presence this 27 of Jane , 2000.
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my p	presence this <u>a7</u> or <u>squee</u> , 2000.
	_
	N. P. T. West and
	- Vister & Resider
	Notary Public
	The Color of
	Tarring Market
	Stephen Burnett
STATE OF FLORIOA	Stephen Burnett
COUNTY OF PINELLAS : SS:	<b>W</b> •
Refore me personally appeared Stephen	Burnett, to me known to be the same person
described in and who executed the foregoing instr	ument and acknowledged that he executed the
described in and who executed the foregoing mon	forth
same, of his own free will and for the purposes set	, ioitii.
	2000
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my	presence this $\frac{27}{}$ of $\frac{54 \text{ NE}}{}$ , 2000.
	_
	Tolet L. meaning
,	· vices & real
	Notary Public

Peter Robert Draper

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS : SS:

Before me personally appeared Peter Robert Draper, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 27 of 50 NE, 2000.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA VIOLET F MEANEY COMMISSION & CC822780 EXPIRES 7/18/2003 BONDED THRU ASA 1-888-NOTARY I

REEL: 019382 FRAME: 0803

06/06/2007 10:30 FAX 型 008/009

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This assignment is made by Keith Edward Tanner, 1403 Crestwood Court North, Safety Harbor, Florida 34695; John J. Getz, PMB 136, 4801 Linton Blvd., Delray Beach, Florida 33445; Stephen Burnett, 2725 Lichen Lane, Clearwater, Florida 33760; Elizabeth Youngblood, 5120 Rolling Fairway Drive, Valrico, Florida 33595; and Peter Robert Draper, 860 Lasserty Avenue, LaSalle, Ontario, Canada N9J 3E9 (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") to R.P. Scherer Technologies, Inc., 2030 East Flamingo Road, Suite 260, Paradise Valley, Nevada 89119 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE")

FOR ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to their invention entitled FILM FORMING COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING MODIFIED STARCHES AND IOTA-CARRAGEENAN AND METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING SOFT CAPSULES USING SAME, as described and/or claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/608, 853, filed June 30, 9000.

ASSIGNORS further do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to ASSIGNORS' invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, in ASSIGNEE'S name.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY PROMISE AND AGREE that ASSIGNORS will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. ASSIGNORS will, at any time upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part(s)

1

PATENT

thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST any and all Letters Patent for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the ASSIGNEE.

	•
	Keith Edward Tanner
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF ss:	
N. Carlotte and Ca	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Before me personally appeared Keith Edward	Tanner, to me known to be the same person described in and
who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowled	iged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for
the purposes set forth.	
	nce this of . 2000.
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presen	nce thisot, 2000.
•	•
	Notary Public
	ryotary rubic
	( ) when I the total
	Toba I Contra
	John J. Geiz J
STATE OF FRIM BEECK SS: /	V
COUNTY OF <u>Helm Beeck</u> : ss: /	
D. C	to me known to be the same person described in and who
Before me personally appeared form 1. Getz,	that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged	that he executed the states, or his own have
purposes set forth.	
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my prese	more this 29 of Sune , 2000.
Swort to delote the and subscribed in my prese	Wendy a Smith
WENDY A SMITH	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(ZMOTGRY) 6 My Comm Exp. 10/30/2002	Wondy a Smith
No. CC 761361	Notary Public
[] Prisonally Known [] Other LD.	: 1100 <b>—7</b> 1 — <b>0</b>
	Elizabeth Youngblood
STATE OF	
STATE OF	

2